

City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: Public Works

To: City Council

From: City Manager & Staff

Council Meeting Date: August 20, 2018

Re: Appropriating Funds received from the Federal Emergency Management Agency for

Expenses Incurred during the 2016 Flood Event

Executive Summary

The Public Works department is requesting to appropriate funds in the amount of \$96,891.99 received from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) for expenses incurred during the 2016 flood event.

Discussion

The Columbia Public Works department applied for and received federal funds in the amount of \$96,891.99 for the repair and cleanup of the following locations related to the 2016 flood event:

- gabion basket stabilization on Rolling Hills Road
- Hinkson Creek Road culvert replacement and repair
- debris removal, bank stabilization and repair of Rebel Hills trail access
- debris removal on East Walnut Street and Clark Lane
- debris removal on Clark Lane at Hinkson Creek

The expenses incurred from these cleanup efforts were expended from Public Works Street Maintenance operating account; therefore, staff is appropriating the FEMA funds back to that division's operating account.

Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: Appropriating \$96,891.99 from state revenue account #11006022-462000 to Street Maintenance Miscellaneous Contractual services account #11006022-504990. Long-Term Impact: None

Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impacts

Strategic Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Not Applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Not applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable



City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

•	 1 1 1
	HICTORY
	History
	 ,

Date	Action	
	None	

Suggested Council Action

Pass the ordinance authorizing an appropriation of funds from Street Maintenance State Revenue account to Street Maintenance Miscellaneous Contractual services operating account.